

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

FRONT ST. WATERLINE REPLACEMENT- BID OPENING 2/7/12

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		FIORITTO CONSTRUCTION**		KENMORE CONSTRUCTION CO.		LIBERTA CONSTRUCTION		TERRACE CONSTRUCTION CO.		LOCKHART CONCRETE CO.		MR. EXCAVATOR		KARVO PAVING CO.		ECLIPSE COMPANY, LLC	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	EXISTING PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	758	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 379.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,064.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,338.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 5,874.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 758.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 10,763.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 13.04	\$ 9,884.32
2	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	255	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 133.30	\$ 33,991.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 24,097.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 20,910.00	\$ 101.65	\$ 25,920.75
3	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	154	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 17,248.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 119.65	\$ 18,426.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 15,554.00	\$ 114.49	\$ 17,631.46
4	503	EXCAVATION PIT FOR WATER SERVICES	EA.	24	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 542.91	\$ 13,029.84	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 7,896.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00
5	608	4" SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	S.F.	380	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 2,166.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 2,014.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 11.19	\$ 4,252.20
6	609	CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	L.F.	180	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 28.42	\$ 5,115.60
7	614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,187.00	\$ 10,187.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,042.00	\$ 6,042.00	\$ 12,760.10	\$ 12,760.10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,171.30	\$ 8,171.30	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 34,900.00	\$ 34,900.00
8	614	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	C.Y.	66	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 74.90	\$ 4,943.40	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 160.50	\$ 10,593.00
9	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	C.Y.	5	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 33.27	\$ 166.35
10	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	S.Y.	70	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 252.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 224.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 374.50
11	801	12" CEMENT LINED D.I.W.M.	L.F.	1615	\$ 75.00	\$ 121,125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 145,350.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 182,495.00	\$ 109.35	\$ 176,600.25	\$ 113.50	\$ 183,302.50	\$ 136.00	\$ 219,640.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 203,490.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 206,720.00	\$ 149.59	\$ 241,587.85
12	801	6" CEMENT LINED D.I.W.M.	L.F.	85	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 109.35	\$ 9,294.75	\$ 49.75	\$ 4,228.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 7,395.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 108.67	\$ 9,236.95
13	804	6" 45 DEG. BEND	EA.	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 958.00	\$ 209.52	\$ 419.04	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 252.60	\$ 505.20	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 362.93	\$ 725.86
14	804	12" 11.25 DEG. BEND	EA.	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 495.10	\$ 495.10	\$ 218.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 554.60	\$ 554.60	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 653.97	\$ 653.97
15	804	12" 45 DEG. BEND	EA.	12	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 6,444.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 545.50	\$ 6,546.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 615.50	\$ 7,386.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 718.17	\$ 8,618.04
16	804	12" x 6" REDUCER	EA.	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 395.50	\$ 395.50	\$ 373.25	\$ 373.25	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 372.90	\$ 372.90	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 468.86	\$ 468.86
17	804	12" x 6" TEE	EA.	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 656.75	\$ 3,283.75	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 719.40	\$ 3,597.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 976.67	\$ 4,883.35
18	804	12" x 8" TEE	EA.	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 687.85	\$ 1,375.70	\$ 655.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 2,954.80	\$ 5,909.60	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,014.23	\$ 2,028.46
19	804	12" x 12" TEE	EA.	1	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,001.75	\$ 1,001.75	\$ 850.55	\$ 850.55	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,114.30	\$ 3,114.30	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,176.33	\$ 1,176.33
20	804	16" x 12" TEE	EA.	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 1,538.45	\$ 1,538.45	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 4,786.70	\$ 4,786.70	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2,116.77	\$ 2,116.77
21	804	6" SLEEVE	EA.	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 203.35	\$ 203.35	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 365.07	\$ 365.07
22	804	8" SLEEVE	EA.	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 387.50	\$ 387.50	\$ 253.60	\$ 253.60	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 322.50	\$ 322.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 417.50	\$ 417.50
23	804	12" SLEEVE	EA.	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 628.75	\$ 628.75	\$ 461.75	\$ 461.75	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 559.30	\$ 559.30	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 848.62	\$ 848.62
24	804	16" SLEEVE	EA.	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,184.75	\$ 1,184.75	\$ 936.70	\$ 936.70	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,106.60	\$ 1,106.60	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,541.11	\$ 1,541.11
25	804	8" CAP WITH 1" TAP	EA.	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 222.75	\$ 222.75	\$ 169.50	\$ 169.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 209.80	\$ 209.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 301.94	\$ 301.94
26	804	6"- 8" CAP	EA.	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 123.70	\$ 1,113.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 177.90	\$ 1,601.10	\$ 123.00	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 270.32	\$ 2,432.88
27	804	12" TEMPORARY CAP	EA.	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 319.40	\$ 638.80	\$ 211.45	\$ 422.90	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 314.70	\$ 629.40	\$ 258.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 399.31	\$ 798.62
28	805	12" VALVE & BOX	EA.	5	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 2,982.27	\$ 14,911.35	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.40	\$ 11,002.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,301.97	\$ 11,509.85
29	813	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (HYDRANT & VALVE)	EA.	5	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 17,375.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 3,420.25	\$ 17,101.25	\$ 4,513.24	\$ 22,566.20	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,944.50	\$ 19,722.50	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 4,648.10	\$ 23,240.50
30	815	WATER SERVICE - INSTALLATION	L.F.	300	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 92.53	\$ 27,759.00
31	817	CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH	S.Y.	20	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.45	\$ 1,009.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 56.90	\$ 1,138.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,140.00
32	SPECIAL	REMOVE & RESET OR REPLACE BRICK OR PAVER INCLUDING CONCRETE BASE	S.F.	150	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 30.45	\$ 4,567.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.20	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 3,210.00
					TOTAL	\$ 233,715.00	TOTAL	\$ 247,928.00	TOTAL	\$ 320,176.00	TOTAL	\$ 333,045.05	TOTAL	\$ 349,215.28	TOTAL	\$ 349,421.00	TOTAL	\$ 360,332.30	TOTAL	\$ 379,977.00	TOTAL	\$ 464,499.71

■ DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID